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Thank you for purchasing your new NOOA Bodysync smart body composition 
scale. These operating instructions will help you use it properly and safely. We 
recommend that you spend some time reading this instruction manual to fully 
understand all the operational features it offers. Read all the safety instructions 
carefully before use and keep this instruction manual for future reference.

GB

Takk for at du kjøpte din nye NOOA Bodysync smart kroppsanalysevekt. Denne 
bruksanvisningen vil hjelpe deg med å bruke den på en trygg og riktig måte. Vi 
anbefaler at du tar deg tid til å lese gjennom hele bruksanvisningen for å bli kjent 
med alle funksjonene som tilbys. Les alle sikkerhetsanvisningene nøye før bruk, 
og spar på bruksanvisningen for fremtidig referanse.

Kiitos uuden NOOA Bodysync smart -kehoanalyysivaa'an ostamisesta. Nämä 
käy�öohjeet opastavat sinua käy�ämään laite�a oikein ja turvallisesti. 
Suosi�elemme, e�ä käytät hieman aikaa tämän käy�öoppaan lukemiseen, jo�a 
ymmärrät täysin, millaisia ominaisuuksia tuo�eessa on. Lue kaikki 
turvallisuusohjeet huolellisesti ennen lai�een käy�öä ja säilytä käy�öopas 
myöhempää tarve�a varten.

Tak for købet af din nye NOOA Bodysync smart kropsanalysevægt. 
Brugervejledningen hjælper dig til at bruge de�e apparat rigtigt og sikkert. Vi 
anbefaler, at du læser denne brugsanvisning, så du får en fuld forståelse af, 
hvordan alle funktionerne virker. Læs alle sikkerhedsinstruktioner nøje før brug, 
og behold denne brugsanvisning til senere reference.

Takk for at du kjøpte din nye NOOA Bodysync smart kroppsanalysvåg. Denna 
bruksanvisning hjälper dig a� använda den på e� säkert och korrekt sä�. Vi 
rekommenderar a� du tar dig tid a� läsa igenom denna bruksanvisning för a� 
till fullo förstå alla dri�funktioner som den erbjuder. Läs noga igenom alla 
säkerhetsinstruktioner före användning och spara bruksanvisningen för 
framtida bruk.
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SAFETY WARNING
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1.Read all the instructions carefully before using this scale and keep 
them for future reference.

2.This product has delicate electronic components. Therefore 
interference may occur when it is near devices with transmit radio 
signals. If errors occur in the display, move the scale away from these 
signals or remove the ba�eries briefly and then insert them again.

3.Keep ba�eries away from children. Do not leave ba�eries lying 
around. They could be swallowed by children or pets. In the event of 
swallowing a ba�ery, contact a doctor immediately.

4.This scale is for household use only. Do not use it for commercial 
purposes.

5.The glass platform will be slippery when it is wet. Keep it dry!

6.Stand still while being weighed.

7.Do not strike, shock or drop the scale.

8.Treat the scale with care as it is a precision instrument.

9.Clean the scale with a damp cloth and avoid water ge�ing inside the 
scale. Do not use chemical/abrasive cleaning agents.

10.Keep the scale in a cool place with dry air.

11.Always keep your scale in a horizontal position.
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12.If the scale fails to turn on, check to see if the ba�eries are 
installed, or if their power is low. Insert or replace with new 
ba�eries. 

13. If there is an error on the display or you cannot turn off the scale 
for a long time, take out the ba�eries for about 3 seconds, then 
install them again to remove so�-fault. If you cannot resolve the 
problem, contact your dealer for consultation.

14.It's prohibited for people with pacemakers or other implanted 
medical devices to use this scale.

15.To ensure the accuracy of the data, it is recommended that each 
measurement be carried out at the same time of day. Don't use in 
strong electro-magnetic conditions and areas with intense 
vibration .

16.Stand on the scale steadily and touch the electrodes on the 
platform with your bare feet. Stepping on the edge of the scale may 
cause it to tip over and lead to a fall.  Keep standing firmly on scale 
when in use.



PRODUCT OVERVIEW
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LED

Glass Platform

DOWNLOAD AND SET UP THE APPLICATION
Search “MovingLife” in “ App Store” or “Google Play” to 
download the Application. Or, for a more convenient 
way,  scan the QR code shown. Tips: The APP is 
regularly updated, so it may differ from what is 
shown in the manual. For the most current and 
accurate information, please check on App. 

MovingLife

App: MovingLife

Decorative sheet

Foot ITO
electrodes

Foot ITO
electrodes

TO INSTALL OR REPLACE BATTERY

Open the ba�ery cover on the back of scale, 
then install the ba�eries properly according to 
the pictures shown.
Note：A�er ba�ery installation, please close 
the ba�ery cover. Please use corresponding 
ba�ery. Remove ba�ery if it is not used for a 
long time (more than three months).

WEIGHT UNIT SETTING
Please set the weight unit by APP.  If unavailable, you can press UNIT bu�on on back of scale 
to convert the weight unit.

kglb

UNIT bu�on
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REGISTERING AND CONNECTING

Open App “MovingLife”, connect the device with
App and submit your personal profile. (Before
connection, please make sure Bluetooth is
turned on and scale LED is lit up) Note：Please
make sure your set personal information is
correct, in order to get accurate
measurements.

START WEIGHING
Place the scale on hard and flat floor. Stand on the scale with bare feet. When the weight 
reading becomes stable then flashes, the data begins to be transmi�ed.. The scale shuts 
off a�er several seconds. App will show and save all indexes and history records.

Note:
To make a proper measurement of body fat,  please keep your bare feet on the electrodes 
of scale.

The LED is lit up

Step gently to 
turn on the scale

Place the scale 
on hard and 
flat floor.

Keep your bare feet 
on the electrodes of 
scale.

Check the 
measurement 
data on App.

MULTIPLE USERS SUPPORTED
The scale can be connected with multiple users. 

Connect the smart scale 
"Body Analyzer Scale B7”

with App

App supports registering endless accounts with 
different phone numbers or email addresses. 
Each account can add 12 users at maximum. 
Note:
Please make sure only one device is se�ing up 
connection with the scale at a time.
If the second device needs to bind the Smart 
scale, the first device needs to unbind the Smart 
scale in "Me--My device".
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Over-load Indication
The weighing subject on the platform exceeds the maximum capability 
of scale. Please step off to avoid damage.

Calibration
Error exists, please re-test to get the correct result.

Low Ba�ery Indication
The ba�ery power is running low.

WARNING INDICATIONS ON LED

USER - FRIENDLY TIPS
The product can be used to weigh and calculate body fat % and hydration % a�er you set 
gender/height/age parameters etc. These measurements are only indicative for body fat status. 
This product is not for medical treatment and can't be used in any medical institution. Growing 
children, pregnant women, those with symptoms of edema and those on heart bypass treatment 
are not recommended to use the product.

ADULT + INFANT MODE
Adult+infant mode is available in the App as picture shows. 
You can get the weight of infant easily by following the 
steps on App. 

VISITOR MODE
Enter visitor mode in the interface as shown, and fill 
in the information accordingly, then you can start 
measuring. Please note that the measuring data in 
visitor mode will not be saved. If you have already 
logged in the App with an account, please log out first 
and press the switch bu�on to switch between 
visitor mode and normal user mode.

Visitor

I had read and agreed on Privacy Policy

Start

Switch bu�on



1. Model: BODYSYNC

2.LED digits height 27.5 mm

3. Low ba�ery / over load indication

4. Capacity: 180 kg /400 lb

5. Graduation: 100 g/0.2 lb

6. Power:  4 x 1.5V AAA ba�eries (not included) 

G
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SPECIFICATIONS

ABOUT THE BODY FAT SCALE
The product is a smart body fat scale with a high-precision strain gauge sensor, which can help 
you to store and keep track of your weight on smart phone. This scale can transmit your weight 
data to your smart phone via Bluetooth technology, as well as make graph of your weight 
results, from which you are able to keep track of the trend anytime. Download the App on your 
phone to use Smart scale, you will start your first step of weight control.

FAQ
The so�ware can't obtain weighing results from Smart scale.
• Please confirm the connection icon on the App interface to know the connection status.
• Confirm the Bluetooth is on in your device and the Smart scale is on within the valid range 

of signal coverage.
• Check whether the ba�ery power is running low.
• Relaunch the application.
•Turn the Bluetooth off and on again, then bridge the Bluetooth connection between scale 

and smart phone again.

Fail to connect to your device
• Please make sure only one device is se�ing up connection with the Smart scale at a time.
    If the second device needs to bind the Smart scale, the first device needs to unbind the 

Smart scale in "Me--My device".
• Please make sure your device supports Bluetooth 4.0 or above.



This symbol on the product or in the instructions means that your electrical and electronic 
equipment should be disposed at the end of its life separately from your household waste. 
There are separate collection systems for recycling in the EU.

Notes for ba�ery disposal

The ba�eries used with this product contain chemicals that are harmful to the environment. 
To preserve our environment, dispose of used ba�eries according to your local laws or 
regulations. Do not dispose of ba�eries with normal household waste.

For more information, please contact the local authority or your retailer where you 
purchased the product.

10
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Power International AS,  
PO Box 523, N-1471 Lørenskog, Norway 

Power Norge: 
h�ps://www.power.no/kundeservice/ 
T: 21 00 40 00 

Expert Danmark:  
h�ps://www.expert.dk/kundeservice/ 
T: 70 70 17 07 

Power Danmark:  
h�ps://www.power.dk/kundeservice/ 
T: 70 33 80 80 

Punkt 1 Danmark:  
h�ps://www.punkt1.dk/kundeservice/ 
T: 70 70 17 07 

Power Finland:  
h�ps://www.power.fi/tuki/asiakaspalvelu/ 
T: 0305 0305 

Power Sverige: 
h�ps://www.power.se/kundservice/
 T: 08 517 66 000 
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SIKKERHETSADVARSEL
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1.Les alle anvisningene nøye før du tar i bruk vekten, og oppbevar dem 
for fremtidig referanse.

2.De�e produktet har delikate elektroniske komponenter. Derfor kan 
interferens oppstå når det står i nærheten av enheter som sender 
radiosignaler. Hvis det oppstår feil på skjermen, fly�er du vekten i 
bort fra disse signalene, eller så tar du ut ba�eriet raskt ut og se�er 
det inn igjen.

3.Hold ba�erier unna barn. Ikke la ba�erier ligge omkring. De kan 
svelges av barn eller kjæledyr. Dersom et ba�eri svelges, må du 
kontakte lege umiddelbart.

4.Denne vekten er kun til husholdningsbruk. Ikke bruk den til 
kommersielle formål.

5.Glasspla�formen kan være gla� når den er vå�. Hold den tørr!

6.Stå i ro mens vekten din registreres.

7. Ikke slå eller slipp vekten i bakken.

8. Behandle vekten med omhu, da det er et presisjonsinstrument.

9.Rengjør vekten med en fuktig klut, og unngå at vann kommer inni 
vekten. Ikke bruk kjemiske/skurende rengjøringsmidler.

10.Hold vekten på en kjølig plass med tørr lu�.

11.Oppbevar alltid vekten i vannre� posisjon.
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12.Hvis vekten ikke lar seg slå på, må du sjekke at ba�eriene er 
installert eller om det er lite strøm. Se� i eller ski� ut ba�erier. 

13.Hvis det oppstår en feil på skjermen, eller du ikke kan slå av vekten 
på lang tid, tar du ut ba�eriene i ca. 3 sekunder og se�er dem inn 
igjen; de�e vil re�e en myk feil. Hvis du ikke kan løse problemet, 
kontakter du forhandleren for å få hjelp.

14. Det er forbudt for personer med pacemaker eller andre implantater 
å bruke denne vekten.

15. For å sikre nøyaktigheten av dataene, bør man måle på samme tid 
på dagen hver gang. Ikke bruk i områder med sterke 
elektromagnetiske felt og steder med intens risting.

16. Stå stødig på vekten og berør elektrodene på pla�formen barbeint. 
Hvis du tråkker på kanten på den ene siden av vekten, vil du velte og 
falle. Stå stille på vekten når du bruker den.

N
O



PRODUKTOVERSIKT

14

LED

Glasspla�form

LAST NED OG KONFIGURER APPLIKASJONEN
Søk e�er «MovingLife» i «App Store» eller «Google 
Play» for å laste ned applikasjonen. Eller skann den 
praktiske QR-koden ovenfor.
Tips: Appen oppdateres kontinuerlig, så den kan 
avvike fra den som vises i bruksanvisningen. Du 
finner endelig og nøyaktig informasjon i selve appen.

MovingLife

App: MovingLife

Pynteark

Fot - ITO -
elektroder

Fot - ITO -
elektroder

SETTE I ELLER SKIFTE UT BATTERI

Åpne ba�eridekselet på baksiden av vekten, og 
se� inn ba�eriene riktig i henhold til bildene 
som vises.
Merk: Når ba�eriene er sa� i, lukker du 
ba�eridekselet. Bruk det tilsvarende ba�eriet. 
Fjern ba�eriet hvis vekten ikke skal brukes på 
lang tid (mer enn tre måneder).

STILLE INN VEKTENHET
Still inn vektenheten med appen. Hvis den ikke er tilgjengelig, kan du trykke UNIT-knappen 
på baksiden av vekten for å by�e enhet.

kglb

UNIT-knapp
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REGISTRERE OG KOBLE TIL

Åpne appen «MovingLife», koble enheten til 
appen og send inn din personlige profil. (Før 
tilkobling må du sørge for at Bluetooth er 
aktivert og LED-en på vekten lyser.)
Merk: Sørg for at den personlige informasjonen 
er korrekt for at målinger skal være nøyaktige.

STARTE VEIING
Plasser vekten på et hardt og fla� gulv. Gå på vekten barbeint. Når vektmålingen blir stabil 
og blinker, begynner dataene å overføres. Vekten slår seg av e�er noen sekunder. Appen vil 
vise og lagre alle indekser og historikk.

Merk:
Mål kroppsfe� ved å gå på elektrodene barbeint.

LED-en lyser

Gå forsiktig for 
å  skru på vekten

Plasser vekten på et 
hardt og fla� gulv.

Hold de barbeinte fø�ene 
på vektelektrodene.

Sjekk måledataene 
på appen.

STØTTE FOR FLERE BRUKERE
Vekten kan kobles til flere brukere.

Koble smartvekten 
«Body Analyzer Scale B7» 

til appen

Man kan registrere uendelig med kontoer med 
forskjellige telefonnummer eller e-postadresser 
i appen. I hver konto kan man maksimalt legge til 
12 brukere.
Merk:
Sørg for at bare én enhet se�er opp forbindelse 
med vekten om gangen. Hvis du skal kny�e en til 
enhet til smartvekten, må den første enheten 
koble fra smartvekten i «Meg--Min enhet».
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Indikasjon på overbelastning
Vekten på pla�formen overstiger vektens maksimale kapasitet. Gå av 
vekten for å unngå skade.

Kalibrering
Det oppstod en feil. Test på ny� for å få riktig resultat.

Indikasjon om lavt ba�erinivå
Det begynner å bli lite strøm i ba�eriet.

ADVARSELINDIKASJONER PÅ LED

TIPS TIL BRUKEREN
Produktet kan brukes til å veie og beregne kroppsfe�-% og hydrerings-% når du har angi� 
parametrene for kjønn/høyde/alder osv. Målingene av kroppsfe� er kun veiledende. De�e 
produktet er ikke til medisinsk behandling og kan ikke brukes i medisinske institusjoner. 
Voksende barn, gravide kvinner, folk med symptom på ødem eller som får hjertebypassbehan-
dling, anbefales ikke å bruke produktet.

VOKSEN + SPEDBARN - MODUS
Voksen + spedbarnsmodus er tilgjengelig i appen, som vist 
på bildet. Du kan enkelt få vekten til spedbarnet ved å følge 
trinnene på appen.

GJESTEMODUS
Gå inn i gjestemodus i grensesni�et som vist, og fyll 
inn informasjonen. Dere�er kan du begynne å måle. 
Vær oppmerksom på at måledataene i gjestemodus 
ikke vil bli lagret. Hvis du allerede har logget på appen 
med en konto, logger du først ut, så trykker du 
bryterknappen for å by�e mellom gjestemodus og 
normal brukermodus.

Visitor

I had read and agreed on Privacy Policy

Start

Bryterknapp



Modell: BODYSYNC

2. LED-siffer med 27,5 mm høyde

3. Indikasjon på lavt ba�eri / overbelastning

4. Kapasitet: 180 kg / 400 lb

5. Trinn: 100 g / 0,2 lb

6. Strøm: 4 x 1,5 V AAA-ba�erier (følger ikke med)

17

SPESIFIKASJONER
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OM KROPPSFETTVEKTEN
OM KROPPSFETTVEKTEN
Produktet er en smart kroppsfe�vekt med en stressmålersensor med høy presisjon, som kan 
hjelpe deg med å registrere og holde styr på vekten din på smar�elefonen. Denne vekten kan 
overføre vektdataene dine til smar�elefonen din via Bluetooth-teknologi samt lage grafer over 
vektresultatene dine, slik at du kan følge med på tendensen hele tiden. Last ned appen på 
telefonen for å bruke smartvekten, så kan du begynne å kontrollere vekten.

Vanlige spørsmål
Appen kan ikke hente veieresultater fra smartvekten.
• Kontroller tilkoblingstegnet på app-grensesni�et for å sjekke tilkoblingsstatus.
• Kontroller at Bluetooth er aktivert på enheten og at smartvekten er innenfor rekkevidden 

til signalet.
• Kontroller om det er lite strøm i ba�eriet.
• Start appen på ny�.
• Slå Bluetooth av og på igjen, og koble til Bluetooth mellom vekten og smar�elefonen på 

ny�.

Kunne ikke koble til enheten
• Sørg for at bare én enhet se�er opp forbindelse med smartvekten om gangen. Hvis du 

skal kny�e en til enhet til smartvekten, må den første enheten koble fra smartvekten i 
«Meg--Min enhet».

• Sørg for at enheten har Bluetooth 4.0 eller nyere.



18

De�e symbolet på produktet eller i anvisningene betyr at det elektriske og elektroniske 
utstyret må leveres atskilt fra husholdningsavfall når det ikke lenger skal brukes. Det 
finnes egne innsamlingssystemer for resirkulering i EU.

Merknader om avhending av ba�erier

Ba�eriene som brukes med de�e produktet, inneholder miljøskadelige kjemikalier. For å ta 
vare på miljøet må brukte ba�erier avhendes i samsvar med lokale lover og forskri�er. Ikke 
kast ba�erier sammen med vanlig restavfall fra husholdningen.

Du får nærmere informasjon ved å kontakte lokale myndigheter eller forhandleren du 
kjøpte produktet hos.
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Power International AS, 
Postboks 523, N-1471 Lørenskog, Norge 

Power Norge: 
h�ps://www.power.no/kundeservice/ 
T: 21 00 40 00 

Expert Danmark:  
h�ps://www.expert.dk/kundeservice/ 
T: 70 70 17 07 

Power Danmark:  
h�ps://www.power.dk/kundeservice/ 
T: 70 33 80 80 

Punkt 1 Danmark:  
h�ps://www.punkt1.dk/kundeservice/ 
T: 70 70 17 07 

Power Finland:  
h�ps://www.power.fi/tuki/asiakaspalvelu/ 
T: 0305 0305 

Power Sverige: 
h�ps://www.power.se/kundservice/ 
T: 08 517 66 000 
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1.Lue kaikki ohjeet huolellisesti ennen kuin käytät tätä vaakaa ja säilytä 
ohjeet tulevaa tarve�a varten.

2.Tässä tuo�eessa on herkkiä elektronisia osia. Sen vuoksi lai�eessa 
voi esiintyä häiriöitä, kun sitä käytetään lähellä lai�eita, jotka 
lähe�ävät radiosignaalia. Jos näytössä näkyy virheitä, siirrä vaaka 
etäämmälle näistä signaaleista tai irrota paristot hetkeksi ja aseta ne 
takaisin paikoilleen.

3.Pidä paristot lasten ulo�uma�omissa. Älä jätä paristoja irralleen 
esille. Lapset tai lemmikit voivat niellä niitä. Jos paristo on nielty, ota 
heti yhtey�ä lääkäriin.

4.Tämä vaaka on tarkoite�u ainoastaan kotitalouskäy�öön. Älä käytä 
sitä kaupallisiin tarkoituksiin.

5.Lasialusta on märkänä liukas. Pidä se kuivana! 

6.Seiso liikkuma�a ja suorana punnituksen aikana.

7.Älä iske, kolhi tai pudota vaakaa.

8.Käsi�ele vaakaa varoen, sillä se on tarkkuusinstrumen�i.

9.Puhdista vaaka kostealla liinalla ja varo, e�ei ve�ä pääse vaa'an 
sisään. Älä käytä kemiallisia/hiovia puhdistusaineita.

10.Säilytä vaakaa viileässä, kuivassa paikassa.

11.Säilytä vaakaa aina vaakasuorassa asennossa.
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12.Jos vaaka ei käynnisty, tarkista onko paristot asenne�u tai onko 
niiden varaus vähissä. Asenna paristot tai vaihda uusiin. 

13.Jos näytössä on virhe tai et pysty kytkemään vaakaa pois päältä 
pitkään aikaan, poista paristot noin 3 sekunniksi ja asenna ne 
takaisin poistaaksesi ohjelmavirheen. Jollet pysty ratkaisemaan 
ongelmaa, ota yhtey�ä jälleenmyyjään tuen saamiseksi.

14.Vaa'an käy�ö on kielle�y henkilöiltä, joilla on sydämentahdistin tai 
muu kehonsisäinen lääketieteellinen laite.

15.Tietojen tarkkuuden varmistamiseksi on suositeltavaa, e�ä jokainen 
mi�aus suoritetaan samaan aikaan päivästä. Älä käytä 
voimakkaissa sähkömagnee�isissa olosuhteissa tai alueilla, joissa 
on voimakasta tärinää.

16.Seiso vaa'alla vakaasti ja kosketa alustan elektrodeja paljain jaloin. 
Vaa'an reunalle astuminen voi aiheu�aa sen kaatumisen ja johtaa 
putoamiseen.  Seiso tukevasti vaa'alla sitä käy�äessä.



TUOTEKATSAUS
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LED

Lasinen alusta

LATAA JA ASETA SOVELLUS
Hae "MovingLife" App Storesta tai Google Playsta 
ladataksesi sovelluksen. Tai skannaaviereinen 
QR-koodi.
Vinkkejä: Sovellusta päivitetään jatkuvasti, joten se 
voi poiketa käy�öohjeessa esitetystä. Viimeisimmät 
ja tarkimmat tiedot löydät sovelluksesta.

MovingLife

Sovellus: MovingLife

Koristeellinen levy

Jalka - ITO -
elektrodit

Jalka - ITO -
elektrodit

PARISTON ASENTAMINEN TAI VAIHTAMINEN

Avaa vaa'an takana oleva paristokotelon kansi 
ja asenna paristot oikein kuvien mukaisesti. 
Huom: Kun olet asentanut pariston, sulje 
paristokotelon kansi. Käytä vastaavaa paristoa. 
Poista paristo, jos vaakaa ei käytetä pitkään 
aikaan (yli kolme kuukau�a).

PAINOYKSIKÖN ASETUS
Aseta painoyksikkö sovelluksen avulla. Jos tämä ei ole mahdollista, voit vaihtaa painoyksikön 
painamalla vaa'an takaosassa olevaa UNIT-painike�a.

kglb

UNIT-painike
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REKISTERÖITYMINEN JA YHTEYDEN 
MUODOSTAMINEN
Avaa sovellus "MovingLife", yhdistä laite 
sovellukseen ja luo  henkilökohtainen profiilisi. 
(Varmista ennen kytkemistä, e�ä Bluetooth on 
päällä ja vaa'an LED palaa) Huom: Varmista, e�ä 
henkilökohtaiset tietosi ovat oikein, jo�a saat 
tarkat mi�austulokset..

ALOITA PUNNITUS
Aseta vaaka kovalle ja tasaiselle la�ialle. Seiso vaa'alla paljain jaloin. Kun punnituslukema 
vakiintuu ja vilkkuu, tietojen lähe�äminen alkaa. Vaaka sammuu muutaman sekunnin 
kulu�ua. Sovellus näy�ää ja tallentaa kaikki indeksit ja historiatiedot.

Huom:
Jo�a kehon rasvan mi�aaminen olisi asianmukaista, pidä paljaat jalkasi vaa'an elektrodien 
päällä.

LED valaistuu

Kytke vaaka 
varovasti päälle

Aseta vaaka kovalle 
ja tasaiselle la�ialle

Pidä paljaat jalat vaa'an 
elektrodien päällä.

Tarkista mi�austiedot 
sovelluksessa.

USEIDEN KÄYTTÄJIEN TUKI
Vaakaan voi lii�ää useita käy�äjiä.

Yhdistä älykäs 
"Body Analyzer Scale B7" 

-vaaka sovellukseen

Sovellus tukee lopu�omien tilien rekisteröintiä 
eri puhelinnumeroilla tai sähköpostiosoi�eilla. 
Kukin tili voi lisätä enintään 12 käy�äjää. Huom:
Varmista, e�ä vain yksi laite muodostaa 
yhteyden vaa'an kanssa kerrallaan. Jos toisen 
lai�een on yhdisty�ävä älyvaa'an kanssa, 
ensimmäisen lai�een on pure�ava yhteys 
kohdassa "Me -- My Device" [Minä--Oma 
lai�eeni].
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Ylikuormitusilmoitus
Vaa'alla oleva punni�ava kohde yli�ää vaa'an enimmäiskapasiteetin. 
Astu alas vahingoi�umisen väl�ämiseksi.

Kalibrointi
Virhe, testaa uudelleen saadaksesi oikean tuloksen.

Alhaisen pariston merkkivalo
Pariston virta on vähissä.

VAROITUSMERKIT - NÄYTÖSSÄ

KÄYTTÄJÄYSTÄVÄLLISIÄ VINKKEJÄ
Tuote�a voidaan käy�ää punnitsemiseen ja kehon rasvaprosentin ja nesteytymisprosentin 
laskemiseen, kun olet ase�anut sukupuolen, pituuden, iän jne. parametrit. Nämä mi�aukset 
ovat vain suuntaa antavia kehon rasvapitoisuuden kannalta. Tämä tuote ei ole tarkoite�u 
lääketieteelliseen hoitoon, eikä sitä voi käy�ää missään hoitolaitoksessa. Kasvavia lapsia, 
raskaana olevia naisia, turvotusta sairastavia ja sydämen ohitusleikkaushoidossa olevia ei 
suositella käy�ämään tuote�a.

VAROITUSMERKIT LED-NÄYTÖSSÄ
Aikuinen+pikkulapsi -tila on käyte�ävissä sovelluksessa, 
kuten kuvassa näkyy. Voit saada vauvan painon helposti 
seuraamalla sovelluksen ohjeita.

VIERAILIJATILA
Siirry käy�ölii�ymässä vierailijatilaan kuten 
viereisessä kuvassa ja täytä tiedot vastaavasti, minkä 
jälkeen voit aloi�aa mi�auksen. Huomaa, e�ä 
vierailijatilassa olevia mi�austietoja ei tallenneta. 
Jos olet jo kirjautunut sovellukseen tilillä, kirjaudu 
ensin ulos ja paina vaihtopainike�a vaihtaaksesi 
vierailijatilan ja normaalin käy�äjätilan välillä.

Visitor

I had read and agreed on Privacy Policy

Start

Kytkinpainike
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1. Malli: BODYSYNC

2. LED-numeroiden korkeus 27,5 mm

3. Alhaisen pariston / ylikuormituksen merkkivalo

4. Kapasitee�i: 180kg/400lb

5. Asteikko: 100g/0,2lb

6. Teho: 4 x 1,5 V AAA-paristoa (ei sisälly)
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TEKNISET TIEDOT

KEHOANALYYSIVAA'ASTA
Tuote on älykäs kehonkoostumusvaaka, jossa on tarkka punnitusanturi jonka avulla voit
tallentaa ja seurata painoasi älypuhelimella. Tämä vaaka voi lähe�ää painotietosi 
älypuhelimeesi Bluetooth-tekniikan avulla sekä tehdä painotuloksistasi kuvaajan, josta 
voit seurata kehitystä milloin tahansa. Lataa sovellus puhelimeesi käy�ääksesi 
älyvaakaa, ja ota ensimmäinen askel painonhallintaan.

UKK
Ohjelmisto ei saa punnitustuloksia älyvaa’asta.
• Vahvista yhteyskuvake sovelluksen käy�ölii�ymässä, jo�a tiedät yhteyden tilan.
• Varmista, e�ä Bluetooth on päällä lai�eessa ja e�ä älyvaaka on päällä signaalin kantaman 

sisällä.
• Tarkista, onko pariston virta vähissä.
•  Käynnistä sovellus uudelleen.
•  Kytke Bluetooth pois päältä ja uudelleen päälle ja yhdistä si�en vaaka ja älypuhelin 

uudelleen Bluetooth-yhteydellä.

Yhteyden muodostaminen lai�eeseen ei onnistu
• Varmista, e�ä vain yksi laite muodostaa yhteyden älyvaakaan kerrallaan. Jos toisen 

lai�een on yhdisty�ävä älyvaa'an kanssa, ensimmäisen lai�een on pure�ava yhteys 
kohdassa "Me -- My Device" [Minä--Oma lai�eeni].

• Varmista, e�ä lai�eessasi on Bluetooth 4.0 tai uudempi.
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Tämä tuo�eeseen tai ohjeisiin merki�y symboli tarkoi�aa, e�ä sähkölai�eet ja 
elektroniikka on hävite�ävä käy�öikänsä pää�yessä erillään kotitalousjä�eestä. EU:ssa 
on kierrätystä varten erilliset keruujärjestelmät.

Huomautuksia paristojen hävi�ämisestä

Tässä tuo�eessa käytetyt paristot sisältävät kemikaaleja, jota ovat haitallisia 
ympäristölle. Suojellaksesi ympäristöämme, hävitä käytetyt paristot paikallisten lakien 
tai säädösten mukaisesti. Älä hävitä paristoja normaalin kotitalousjä�een mukana.

Jos haluat lisätietoja, ota yhteys paikallisiin viranomaisiin tai tuo�een myyneeseen 
liikkeeseen.
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Power International AS, 
PO Box 523, N-1471 Lørenskog, Norway

Power Norjassa: 
h�ps://www.power.no/kundeservice/ 
P: 21 00 40 00
 
Expert Tanskassa: 
h�ps://www.expert.dk/kundeservice/ 
P: 70 70 17 07 

Power Tanskassa: 
h�ps://www.power.dk/kundeservice/ 
P: 70 33 80 80 

Punkt 1 Tanskassa: 
h�ps://www.punkt1.dk/kundeservice/ 
P: 70 70 17 07 

Power Suomessa: 
h�ps://www.power.fi/tuki/asiakaspalvelu/ 
P: 0305 0305 

Power Sverige: 
h�ps://www.power.se/kundservice/ 
P: 08 517 66 000 
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1.Læs alle instruktionerne omhyggeligt, inden du bruger denne vægt, og 
gem dem til senere brug.

2.De�e produktet er udstyret med skrøbelige elektroniske 
komponenter. Der kan derfor opstå interferens, hvis den er i 
nærheden af enheder, som sender radiosignaler. Hvis der opstår en 
fejl på skærmen, skal du fly�e vægten væk fra disse signaler, og 
dere�er tage ba�erierne ud og sæ�e dem i igen.

3.Ba�erierne skal holdes uden for børns rækkevidde. Lad ikke 
ba�erierne ligge og flyde. Børn eller dyr kan komme til at sluge dem. 
Sker de�e, skal du straks søge læge.

4.Denne vægt er kun beregnet til brug i husholdningen. Brug ikke 
vægten professionelt.

5.Glasvægtpladen bliver glat, hvis den bliver våd. Sørg for at den ertør!

6.Stå stille under vejning.

7. Pas på ikke at støde eller tabe vægten.

8.Håndtér vægten forsigtigt, da den er et præcisionsapparat.

9.Rengør vægten med en fugtig klud og undgå, at der trænger vand ind i 
vægten. Du må ikke bruge kemiske rengøringsmidler eller 
rengøringsmidler med slibemiddel.

10.Brug vægten køligt og tørt.

11.Sørg for at vægten altid står vandret.



D
K

29

12.Hvis vægten ikke kan tændes, skal du tjekke ba�erierne. Sæt nye 
ba�erier i. 

13.Hvis der vises en fejlmeddelelse på displayet i længere tid, eller du 
ikke kan slukke for vægten, kan du prøve at tage ba�erierne ud, 
vente i ca. 3 sekunder, og sæ�e dem i igen for derved at �erne 
fejlen. Hvis du ikke kan løse problemet, kan du kontakte din 
forhandler.

14. Denne vægt må ikke bruges af personer med pacemakere eller 
andet transplanteret medicinsk udstyr i kroppen.

15. For at sikre nøjagtige målinger anbefales det at veje dig selv på 
samme tidspunkt på dagen. Produktet må ikke bruges i nærheden af 
elektromagnetisk felter og steder, hvor det ryster meget.

16. Stå med bare fødder stille og roligt på vægten, og sørg for at dine 
fødder rører elektroderne på platformen. Undgå, at træde på 
kanten af vægten, da du kan falde og komme til skade. Stå stille på 
vægten, når du bruger den.
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LED

Glasplade

DOWNLOAD OG OPSÆT APPLEN
Søg e�er "MovingLife" i "App Store" eller "Google 
Play" for at downloade appen. Du kan også scanne 
den viste QR-kode.
Tips: Appen opdateres løbende, så den kan være lidt 
anderledes end oplysningerne i vejledningen. Du kan 
finde de endelige og nøjagtige oplysninger i appen.

MovingLife

App: MovingLife

Pynteark

IT-elektroder 
til fødderne

IT-elektroder 
til fødderne

UDSKIFTNING AF BATTERIET

Åbn ba�eridækslet bag på vægten, og sæt 
dere�er ba�erierne i. Sørg for at de vender 
rigtigt i henhold til de viste billeder.
Bemærk: Sæt ba�eridækslet på, når du har sat 
ba�eriet i. Brug kun ens ba�erier. Hvis 
produktet ikke skal bruges i længere tid (i over 3 
måneder), skal ba�erierne tages ud.

INDSTILLING AF VÆGTENHEDEN
Indstil vægtenheden i appen. Hvis de�e ikke er muligt, kan du trykke på ENHED-knappen bag 
på vægten for at ski�e vægtenheden.

kglb

ENHED-knap
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OPRETTELSE AF KONTO OG FORBINDELSEN

Åbn appen "MovingLife", forbind enheden i 
appen og indsend din personlige profil. (Før du 
opre�er forbindelsen, skal du sørge for, at 
Bluetooth er slået til og at lysindikatoren på 
vægten lyser)
Bemærk: Sørg for, at dine indstillede personlige 
oplysninger er rigtige, for at få nøjagtige mål.

SÅDAN VEJER DU
Stil vægten på et hårdt og plant gulv. Stå på vægten med bare fødder. Når vejningen bliver 
stabil og dere�er blinker, sendes dataene. Vægten slukker e�er nogle sekunder. Appen 
viser og gemmer alle indekser og målinger.

Bemærk:
For at lave nøjagtige målinger af din kropsfedt, skal du holde dine bare fødder på vægtens 
elektroder.

Lysindikatoren lyser

Tryk let på vægten 
for at tænde den

Stil vægten på et 
hårdt og plant gulv.

Hold dine bare fødder 
på vægtens elektroder.

Se måledataene 
på appen.

UNDERSTØTTELSE AF FLERE BRUGERE
Vægten kan forbindes med flere brugere.

Forbind vægten 
"Body Analyzer Scale B7" 

med appen

Det er muligt at opre�e så mange brugere i 
appen, som du vil. De�e gøres med forskellige 
telefonnummer eller e-mailadresser. Hver konto 
kan tilføje op til 12 brugere.
Bemærk:
Sørg for, at kun én enhed opre�er forbindelse til 
vægten ad gangen. Hvis en anden enhed skal 
forbindes til vægten, skal den anden enhed først 
a�rydes i "Mig--Min enhed".
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Indikation for overbelastning
Vægten belastes med for høj en vægt. Træd ned for at undgå beskadigelse.

Kalibrering
Der er opstået en fejl. Mål igen for at få korrekte resultater.

Indikation for lavt ba�eristrøm
Ba�eri er ved at løbe tør for strøm.

ADVARSELSINDIKATIONERNE PÅ SKÆRMEN

BRUGERTIPS
Produktet kan bruges til at veje og beregne kropsfedtprocent og hydreringsprocent, når du har 
indstillet køn/højde/alder osv. Kropsfedt-målinger er kun vejledende. De�e produkt er ikke til 
medicinsk behandling og det må ikke bruges i nogen medicinsk institution. Voksende børn, 
gravide kvinder, personer med symptom på ødem og personer, der er i bypass-behandling, må 
ikke bruge de�e produkt.

VOKSEN + SPÆDBARN-FUNKTION
Voksen+spædbarn-funktionen findes i appen, som billedet 
viser. Du kan nemt veje et spædbarn ved at følge trinene i 
appen.

BESØGSFUNKTION
Åbn besøgsfunktionen i grænsefladen som vist, og 
udfyld oplysningerne i overensstemmelse hermed, 
hvore�er du kan starte målingerne. Bemærk, at 
måledataene på besøgsfunktionen ikke gemmes. 
Hvis du allerede har logget på appen med en konto, 
skal du først logge af og trykke på ski�-knappen for 
at ski�e mellem besøgsfunktionen og den normale 
brugerfunktion.

Visitor

I had read and agreed on Privacy Policy

Start

Tænd/sluk
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 Model: BODYSYNC

2. Højden på cifrene på LED-skærmen er 27,5 mm

3. Angivelse af lavt ba�eri/overbelastning

4. Kapacitet: 180 kg/400 lb

5. Visningsnøjagtighed: 100 g/0,2 lb

6. Effekt: 4 x 1,5V AAA-ba�erier (medfølger ikke)
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SPECIFIKATIONER

OM KROPSFEDT-VÆGTEN
De�e produkt er en smart kropsfedtvægt med en højpræcisions stræksensor, som kan hjælpe 
dig med at gemme og holde styr på din vægt på din mobiltelefon. Denne vægt kan overføre dine 
vægtdata til din mobiltelefon via Bluetooth. Den kan også lave grafer over dine vægtresultater, 
så du løbende kan holde øje med din udvikling. Download appen på din telefon for at bruge din 
smartvægt, så du kan holde styr på din vægt.

O�e stillede spørgsmål
So�waren modtager ikke vejningerne fra vægten.
• Se, om der vises et forbindelsessymbol på appens grænseflade, som viser forbindelsens 

status.
• Se, om du har slået Bluetooth til på din enhed og se om vægten er tændt og befinder sig 

indenfor signalets dækningsområde.
• Se, om ba�eristrømmen er meget lav.
• Genstart appen.
• Slå Bluetooth fra og til igen, og opret en Bluetooth-forbindelse mellem vægten og 

mobiltelefonen igen.

Kan ikke opre�e forbindelse til din enhed
• Sørg for, at kun én enhed opre�er forbindelse til vægten ad gangen. Hvis en anden enhed 

skal forbindes til vægten, skal den anden enhed først a�rydes i "Mig--Min enhed".
• Sørg for at din enhed understø�er Bluetooth 4.0 eller nyere.
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De�e symbol på produktet eller i vejledningen betyder, at det udtjente elektriske eller 
elektroniske udstyr ikke må bortskaffes sammen med husholdningsaffald. I EU-lande findes 
der separate indsamlingssystemer til genbrug.

Bemærkninger vedrørende bortskaffelse af ba�erier

De ba�erier, der anvendes til de�e produkt, indeholder kemikalier, som er skadelige for 
miljøet. For at besky�e miljøet skal brugte ba�erier bortskaffes i henhold til de lokale love 
og regler. Smid aldrig ba�erier ud med det normale husholdningsaffald.

Kontakt de lokale myndigheder eller forhandleren for yderligere oplysninger.
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Power International AS, 
PO Box 523, N-1471 Lørenskog, Norway

Power Norge: 
h�ps://www.power.no/kundeservice/ 
T: 21 00 40 00 

Expert Danmark:  
h�ps://www.expert.dk/kundeservice/ 
T: 70 70 17 07 

Power Danmark:  
h�ps://www.power.dk/kundeservice/ 
T: 70 33 80 80 

Punkt 1 Danmark:  
h�ps://www.punkt1.dk/kundeservice/ 
T: 70 70 17 07 

Power Finland:  
h�ps://www.power.fi/tuki/asiakaspalvelu/
 T: 0305 0305 

Power Sverige: 
h�ps://www.power.se/kundservice/ 
T: 08 517 66 000 



SÄKERHETSVARNINGAR

36

1.Läs alla anvisningar noggrant innan du använder vågen, och spara dem 
för framtida bruk.

2.Produkten har känsliga elektroniska komponenter. Därför kan 
störningar förekomma när den är i närheten av enheter som sänder 
radiosignaler. Om e� fel inträffar på skärmen, fly�a bort vågen från 
signalerna eller ta ut ba�erierna en stund och sä� tillbaka dem igen.

3.Förvara ba�erier utom räckhåll för barn. Låt inte ba�erier ligga lösa. 
De kan sväljas av barn eller husdjur. Om e� ba�eri skulle sväljas, 
kontakta genast en läkare.

4.Denna våg är endast avsedd för hushållsbruk. Använd den inte för 
kommersiella ändamål.

5.Vågen är endast avsedd för hushållsbruk. Använd inte den för 
professionella ändamål.

6.Glaspla�formen blir hal när den är blöt. Håll den torr!

7.Utsä� inte vågen för slag, stötar eller tappa den.

8.Hantera vågen varsamt e�ersom den är e� precisionsinstrument.

9.Rengör vågen med en fuktig trasa och undvik a� va�en kommer in i 
vågen. Använd inte kemiska/slipande rengöringsmedel.

10.Förvara vågen på en sval plats med torr lu�.

11.Ha alltid vågen i vågrä� läge.
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12.Om vågen inte startar, kontrollera om ba�erierna är installerade 
eller om de är svaga. Sä� i eller byt ba�erier. 

13.Om e� fel visas på skärmen eller om du inte kan stänga av vågen 
under en lång stund, ta ut ba�erierna i ca 3 sekunder och sä� i dem 
igen för a� åtgärda e� lä� fel Om du inte kan lösa problemet, 
kontakta din återförsäljare för rådgivning.

14. Det är förbjudet för personer med pacemaker eller anndra 
medicinska implantat a� använda denna våg.

15. För a� säkerställa a� uppgi�erna är korrekta rekommenderas a� 
varje mätning utförs vid samma tidpunkt på dygnet. Använd inte i 
starka elektromagnetiska förhållanden eller i fält med kra�iga 
skakningar.

16. Ställ dig stadigt på vågen och rör vid elektroderna på pla�formen 
med bara fö�erna. Vågen kan välta om du trampar på kanten av ena 
sidan av vågen. Stå stadigt på vågen när den används.
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LED

Glaspla�form

LADDA NER OCH KONFIGURERA APPEN
Sök e�er "MovingLife" i "App Store" eller "Google Play" 
för a� ladda ner appen. Eller på e� annat bekvämt sä� 
genom a� skanna den QR-kod som visas.
Tips: Appen uppdateras kontinuerligt, så den kan skilja 
sig från den som visas i manualen. För slutlig och 
korrekt information, se appen.

MovingLife

App: MovingLife

Dekorativt ark

Fot-ITO-
elektroder

Fot-ITO-
elektroder

SÄTTA I ELLER BYTA BATTERI

Öppna ba�eriluckan på undersidan av vågen 
och sä� sedan i ba�erierna på rä� sä� enligt 
bilderna.
Obs! Stäng ba�eriluckan e�er a� ba�eriet har 
installerats. Använd motsvarande ba�eri. Ta ur 
ba�eriet om det inte ska användas under en 
längre tid (mer än tre månader).

INSTÄLLNING AV VIKTENHET
Ställ in viktenheten med appen. Om den inte är tillgänglig kan du trycka på UNIT-knappen på 
vågens baksida för a� konvertera viktenheten.

kglb

UNIT-knapp (ENHET)
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REGISTRERING OCH ANSLUTNING
Öppna appen "MovingLife", anslut enheten till 
appen och skicka in din personliga profil. (Innan 
anslutning, se till a� Bluetooth är påslaget och 
a� LED-skalan lyser)
Obs! Se till a� dina personliga uppgi�er är 
korrekta för a� få korrekta må�.

STARTA VÄGNING
Placera vågen på e� hårt och plant golv. Ställ dig på vågen med bara fö�er. När vägning-
savläsningen blir stabil och sedan blinkar, börjar dataöverföringen. Vågen stängs av e�er 
några sekunder. Appen visar och sparar alla index och historikposter.

Obs!
För a� göra en korrekt mätning av kroppsfe�, håll dina bara fö�er på vågens elektroder.

LED-lampan är tänd

Ställ dig försiktigt 
på vågen

Placera vågen på e� 
hårt och plant golv

Håll dina bara fö�er på 
vågens elektroder.

Kontrollera mätdata 
i appen.

STÖD FÖR FLERA ANVÄNDARE
Vågen kan kopplas till flera användare.

Anslut den smarta vågen 
"Body Analyzer Scale B7" 

till appen

Appen stöder registrering av otaliga konton med 
olika telefonnummer eller e-postadresser. Varje 
konto kan maximalt lägga till 12 användare.
Obs!
Se till a� endast en enhet åt gången upprä�ar 
anslutning till vågen. Om den andra enheten 
behöver parkopplas med smarta vågen måste 
den första enheten inaktivera parkopplingen 
med den smarta vågen i "Me--My device".
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Överbelastningsindikation
Det vägande föremålet på pla�formen överskrider vågens maximala 
kapacitet. Gå ned för a� undvika skada.

Kalibrering
Det finns e� fel, testa igen för a� få korrekt resultat.

Indikation om svagt ba�eri
Ba�eriets laddning börjar bli låg.

VARNINGSINDIKATIONER PÅ LED

ANVÄNDARVÄNLIGA TIPS
Produkten kan användas för a� väga och beräkna kroppsfe�procent och hydreringsgrad 
e�er a� du har ställt in parametrar för kön, längd, ålder etc. Dessa mätningar är endast 
vägledande för kroppsfe�status. Denna produkt är inte avsedd för medicinsk behandling och 
kan inte användas på någon medicinsk institution. Växande barn, gravida kvinnor, personer 
med symtom på ödem och personer som genomgår hjärtbypassbehandling rekommenderas 
inte a� använda produkten.

LÄGE FÖR VUXEN+SPÄDBARN
Vuxen+spädbarn-läget är tillgängligt i appen som bilden 
visar. Du kan enkelt få fram spädbarnets vikt genom a� 
följa stegen i appen.

BESÖKSLÄGE
Gå in i besöksläget i gränssni�et som visas och fyll i 
informationen på rä� sä�, sedan kan du börja mäta. 
Observera a� mätdata i besöksläget inte sparas. Om 
du redan har loggat in i appen med e� konto, logga 
först ut och tryck sedan på omkopplingsknappen för 
a� växla mellan besöksläge och normalt användar-
läge.

Visitor

I had read and agreed on Privacy Policy

Start

Strömbrytare
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1. Modell: BODYSYNC

2. LED-siffror höjd 27,5 mm

3. Lågt ba�eri/överbelastningsindikation

4. Kapacitet: 180kg/400lb

5. Gradering: 100g/0,2lb

6. Strömbrytare: 4 x 1,5V AAA-ba�erier (ingår ej)
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SPECIFIKATIONER

OM KROPPSFETTSKALAN
Produkten är en smart kroppsfe�våg med en högprecisionssensor med töjningsgivare, som 
kan hjälpa dig a� lagra och hålla reda på din vikt på smar�elefonen. Denna våg kan överföra 
dina viktdata till din smar�elefon via Bluetooth samt skapa en graf över dina viktresultat, 
från vilken du kan hålla koll på trenden när som helst. Ladda ner appen på din telefon för a� 
använda smart våg, så börjar du di� första steg mot viktkontroll.

VANLIGA FRÅGOR
Programvaran kan inte hämta vägningsresultat från smartvågen.
• Bekrä�a anslutningstecknet i appgränssni�et för a� få reda på anslutningsstatusen.
• Bekrä�a a� Bluetooth är påslagen i din enhet och a� den smarta vågen är påslagen inom 

det giltiga området för signaltäckning.
• Kontrollera om ba�erinivån börjar bli låg.
• Starta om programmet.
• Stäng av Bluetooth och slå på den igen och koppla sedan Bluetooth-anslutningen mellan 

vågen och smar�elefonen igen.

Det går inte a� ansluta till din enhet
• Se till a� endast en enhet åt gången upprä�ar anslutning till smartvågen. Om den andra 

enheten behöver parkopplas med smarta vågen måste den första enheten inaktivera 
parkopplingen med den smarta vågen i "Me--My device".

• Se till a� din enhet är utrustad med Bluetooth 4.0 eller högre.
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Denna symbol på produkten eller i instruktionerna betyder a� dina elektriska och 
elektroniska apparater ska källsorteras när de är förbrukade och a� de inte få slängas 
i hushållssoporna. Det finns särskilda insamlingssystem för återvinning inom EU.

Meddelande om kassering av ba�erier

Ba�erierna som används i denna produkt innehåller kemikalier som är skadliga för 
miljön. För a� skydda miljön, kasta använda ba�erier i enlighet med lokala lagar och 
bestämmelser. Kasta inte ba�erierna i de vanliga hushållssoporna.

För y�erligare information, kontakta din kommun eller din återförsäljare där du köpte 
produkten.
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Power International AS,
PO Box 523, N-1471 Lørenskog, Norway 

Power Norge:
h�ps://www.power.no/kundeservice/ 
T: 21 00 40 00 

Expert Danmark:
h�ps://www.expert.dk/kundeservice/ 
T: 70 70 17 07

Power Danmark:
h�ps://www.power.dk/kundeservice/ 
T: 70 33 80 80

Punkt 1 Danmark:
h�ps://www.punkt1.dk/kundeservice/ 
T: 70 70 17 07

Power Finland:
h�ps://www.power.fi/tuki/asiakaspalvelu/
 T: 0305 0305

Power Sverige:
h�ps://www.power.se/kundservice/ 
T: 08 517 66 000 


